

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

FEB 3 6 1981

Docket No.: 50-311

Mr. R. L. Mittl, General Manager Licensing and Environment Energy Supply and Engineering Public Service Electric and Gas Company 80 Park Plaza, T17A Newark, New Jersey 07101

Dear Mr. Mittl:

SUBJECT: ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO LICENSE NO. DPR-75 - SALEM MUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT NO. ?

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has issued Amendment No. 5 to License DPR-75 (Enclosure 1) in accordance with a letter from you, dated February 10, 1981 requesting changes to the Salem Nuclear Generating Station, Unit No. 2 License No. DPR-75. An attachment to the letter also provided a safety evaluation to support the changes.

This amendment approves an extension of the License for Fuel Loading and Low Power Testing. Copies of our Safety Evaluation and Notice of Issuance of Amendment No. 5 to License No. DPR-75 are enclosed.

Sincerely,

Frank J Miradia Acting Chief

Licensing Branch No. 3 Division of Licensing

Enclosures:

1. Amendment No. 5 to DPR-75

2. Safety Evaluation

3. Federal Register Motice

cc: See next page

Mr. R. L. Mittl

cc: Richard Fryling, Jr., Esq.
Assistant General Counsel
Public Service Electric & Gas Comparv
80 Park Place
Newark, New Jersey 07100

Mark Wetterhahn, Esq. Conner, Moore & Corber Suite 1050 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20006

Mr. Leif J. Norrholm c/o U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Drawer I Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Attorney General Department of Law & Public Safety State House Annex Trenton, New Jersey

State House Annex ATTN: Deputy Attorney General State of New Jersey 36 West State Street Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Mr. Richard B. McGlynn, Commissioner Department of Public Utilities, State of New Jersey 101 Commerce Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

President
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
101 Commerce Street
Newark, New Jersey 07102

The Honorable Samuel E. Donelson, Mayor Lower Alloways Creek Township Municipal Hall Hancock's Bridge, New Jersey 08038 Mr. Bruce Blanchard Environmental Projects Review Department of the Interior Room 4256 18th and C Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20240

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency ATTN: Mr. Joseph McCabe Office of Environmental Review Room 2119M, A-104 401 M Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20460

EIS Coordinator
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region II Office
26 Federal Plaza
New York, New York 10007

Director, Criteria and Standards Division Office of Radiation Programs (ANR-460) U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Washington, D.C. 20460